# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epic Plastics, Inc.		05/07/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Coast Building Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	10600 White Rock Road, Suite 100	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95670	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881649	BEND A BOARD
Registration Number:	2881650	BEND A BOARD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)444-5441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-444-5444

Email: mwest@saciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michael West Address Line 1: 1922 21st Street

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10983; 10983-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Michael West
Signature:	/R. Michael West/
Date:	06/01/2010 TRADEMARK

900163489 REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0147

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Bend\_A\_Board#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Bend\_A\_Board#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0148

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, AND GOODWILL OF BUSINESS

EPIC PLASTICS, INC., a California Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNOR, warrants and represents that it is the owner of the following Trademarks, Federal Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

<u>TRADEMARKS</u>	U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	DATE <u>REGISTERED</u>
BEND A BOARD	Reg. No. 2,881,649	Sept. 7, 2004
BEND A BOARD [in Stylized Lettering]	Reg. No. 2,881,650	Sept. 7, 2004

A copy of each Trademark Registration Certificate is attached hereto.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, quit-claims, transfers and conveys all the right, title and interest in and to, the common law rights in the foregoing Trademarks, the Trademark Registrations, and the goodwill of ASSIGNOR's business relating thereto, to PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC., a California Corporation, herein referred to as ASSIGNEE.

At the request of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE's ownership, use and enjoyment of said Trademarks, Registrations, and goodwill related thereto.

The benefits of this Assignment shall inure to ASSIGNEE, and to its assigns, successors, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, its assigns, successors, legal representatives, and transferees of any nature.

-1-

EPIC PLASTICS, INC. PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument this \_\_\_\_\_ day

of 5/7 , 2010.

The undersigned declares: that he is an officer of ASSIGNOR, and is authorized to execute this Declaration on behalf of ASSIGNOR; that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified United States Registrations.

EPIC PLASTICS, INC

[Name of Signatory]

[Title of Signatory]

EPIC PLASTICS, INC.
PACIFIC COAST BUILDING PRODUCTS, INC.

Assignment of Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/01/2010

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004216 FRAME: 0150